UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC.
Petitioner
v.
AQUILA INNOVATIONS, INC.
Patent Owner
Case IPR2019-01525 Patent 6,239,614 B1

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE AND NOTICE OF LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R § 42.8, Patent Owner Aquila Innovations Inc.

("Aquila") submits the following update to its mandatory notices:

## **Real Parties-In-Interest:**

Aquila is the owner of U.S. Patent 6,239,614 B1 ("'614 Patent"). Aquila is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Wi-LAN Inc., which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Quarterhill Inc.

## **Notice of Related Matters:**

Aquila Innovations Inc. v. Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., Case No. 1:18-cv-00554LY (W.D. Tex.), filed July 2, 2018

# **Lead and back-up counsel:** with service information

Aquila Innovations Inc. is represented by counsel at this time.

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Jing H. Cherng (Reg. No. 68,144)	Robert E. Freitas (pro hac vice)
gcherng@fawlaw.com	rfreitas@fawlaw.com
	Joshua L. Young (pro hac vice
FREITAS & WEINBERG LLP	requested)
303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600	jyoung@fawlaw.com
Redwood Shores, CA 94065	
Telephone: (650) 593-6300	FREITAS & WEINBERG LLP
Facsimile: (650) 593-6301	303 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 600
	Redwood Shores, CA 94065
	Telephone: (650) 593-6300
	Facsimile: (650) 593-6301

## **Service Information:**

Service of any documents via hand-delivery may be made at the mailing address of lead and back-up counsel designation above. Patent Owner also consents to electronic service by email at: gcherng@fawlaw.com, jyoung@fawlaw.com, marlantico@fawlaw.com.

Date: October 19, 2020 /Jing H. Cherng/

Jing H. Cherng Reg. No. 68,144

Counsel for Patent Owner



#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

It is certified that a copy of the foregoing has been served on Petitioner via electronic mail transmission addressed to the person(s) at the address below:

Michael D. Specht
mspecht-PTAB@sternekessler.com
Christopher R. O'Brien
COBrien-PTAB@sternekessler.com
Wenchong Shu
wshu-PTAB@sternekessler.com
Michael B. Ray
mray-PTAB@sternekessler.com
Jonathan Tuminaro
jtuminar-PTAB@sternekessler.com
PTAB@sternekessler.com

Date: October 19, 2020 /Jing H. Cherng/

Jing H. Cherng Reg. No. 68,144 Counsel for Patent Owner

